## **GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

## ADMINISTRATIVE ISSUANCE SYSTEM

Mayor's Order 2019-075 August 23, 2019

**SUBJECT:** Extension of the Term of the Mount Vernon Triangle Business Improvement District Pursuant to the Business Improvement Districts Act of 1996

**ORIGINATING AGENCY:** Office of the Mayor

By virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the District of Columbia by section 422(11) of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved December 24, 1973, 87 Stat. 790, D.C. Official Code § 1-204.22(11) (2016 Repl.), and pursuant to section 19 of the Business Improvement Districts Act of 1996, effective May 29, 1996, D.C. Law 11-134, D.C. Official Code § 2-1215.18 (2016 Repl.), it is hereby **ORDERED** that:

- 1. The application submitted by the Mount Vernon Triangle Business Improvement District to extend the end of the term of the Mount Vernon Triangle Business Improvement District from September 30, 2019, to September 30, 2024, filed with the Department of Small and Local Business Development on March 29, 2019, is approved.
- 2. **EFFECTIVE DATE**: This Order shall become effective immediately.

BOWSER MUI YOR

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA